

AMENDMENT NO 1 : APPROVED ON 1985-02-27.

SC 591 : 1982 SPECIFICATION FOR CANNED FISH

Page 5

Clause 3.6 - head space

Delete Clause 3.6 and re-number Clause 3.7 as 3.6.

Clause 4.1.1

Delete the term, “packs” and substitute the term “canned fish”.

Clause 4.1.2

Delete the term “solid packs” and substitute the term “canned fish”.

Page 7

Clause 5.3.5

Include the following as the 2nd sentence of Clause 5.5.5.

“The interior surface of the can shall not show any signs of deterioration.”

Clause 5.5.6

Delete the existing Note and substitute the following:

“NOTE - When determining the vacuum canned products vacuum gauge piercing type (approved by British Food Manufacturing Industries Research Association, UK or equivalent) may be used.”

Page 8

Clause 6.2.2

Include the following as item b) under Clause 6.2.2 and re-number the items b) to g) as c) to h).

b) Name and address of the manufacturer and distributor;”

Page 10

Table 3

Column, 3 Title should read as “Size of the Sub-sample, No. of cans .No. of cans”.

Page 11

Clause 7.4.5.2

Delete the existing test and substitute the following

“Test for requirements specified in 5.5.2 5.5.3 and 5.5.3 and 5.5.5 to 5.5.7 shall be conducted on each of the cans of the sub-sample.”

Page 12

Clause A.3.3

Delete “20 °C substitute “27 ± 2 °C as the temperature of distilled water.